

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi, Sports Officer Mobile No. 8136039581 Email: <u>dusportsboard13@gmail.com</u> Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

No. DU/SB/G/2021-22/1/ **8487**

Date: 16/12/2021

Notification

भिताः २०: २२ (आस्टाका, ३२८० अ

The following students are selected for Dibrugarh University Badminton (Women) Team for Participation in East Zone Inter University Badminton (Women) Tournament to be held at to be held at RG University, Guwahati w.e.f 17.12.2021 to 19.12.2021. Therefore all the selected players are directed to report at the undersigned on 16.12.2021 with bag and baggage.

Sl No	Name	College
1	MISS BREEZTY NARAH	D.H.S.K College
2	MISS SHIBANGI BAISHYA	H.B.P College
3	MISS AJIYA UMPE	P.G.Classes, D.U
4	MISS ABALI MIYU	P.G.Classes, D.U
5	MISS PRINCHEE DAS	Sibsagar College
Coach Cum manger	Mrs. Mridusmita Phukan	Lecturer, DIET, Chabua, Dibrugarh

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi)
Sports Officer
Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.
- 6. All Members, DU Sports Board
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 8. Office File

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer

Dibrugarh University